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WHEAT STOCKS IN STORE 

Canadian wheat in store for the week ending May 8, 1936,  shows a decrease of 
7,777,5814 bushels compared with the previous week and a decrease of 33,838,259 bushels 
compared with the coriesponding week in 1935.  The visible supply was reported as 
177,14141,638 bushels compared with the revised figure of 185,219,222  bushels f or the 
previous week and 211,279,897  bushels for the week ending May 10, 1935- 

Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 10,762, 1421 bushels a net decrease 
of 1,125,975  bushels from the previous week when 11,888,396 bushels were reported. The 
Canadian wheat in the United States is located at the following ports: Duluth 1481,876; 
Buffalo 5,777,000; Erie 86,000; Chicago 711000; New York 3014,1714; Albany 3,967,000; 
Boston 141,371 and Philadelphia 31,000 bushels0 Decreases are shown from the previous 
weeks stocks at Buffalo of 7148,000;  New York 308, 1475; and Duluth 69,500 bushels. 
Stocks at Erie, Chicago, Albany, Boston and Philadelphia remained unchanged. For the 
same week a year ago Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 11,0114,573 
bushels distributed as follows: Duluth 1,300, 1480; Buffalo 5,053,2314; Erie 800,000; 
New York 1435,859; Albany 3,2142,000 and New Orleans 183,000 bushels. 

There is no United States wheat in store in Canada, but 787,912  bushels 
were shown at the corresponding date a year ago. 

Wheat in transit on the lakes amounted to 14,911,560 bushels compared with 
531,087 bushels for the previous week and 994,139 bushels for the same week in 
1935- 

There were 12,169,876  bushels of wheat in rail transit at May 8, 1935 not 
included in the visible because no comparable figures for 1935  or previous years 
were secured. 

PRTht&RY 140 VE1EIiT 

Wheat marketings in the Prairie Provinces for the week ending May 1 amounted 
to 1,063,622 bushels, a decrease of 11,1497 bushels from the previous week when 
1 ,075,1 19 bushels were xparketed. During the corresponding week a year ago, the 
receipts were 1,250,689 bushels. By provinces, the receipts for the week ending 
May 1 were as follows, figures within brackets being those for 1935: Manitoba 
230,2014 (177,209); Saskatchewan 595, 0146  (597,938); Alberta 238,372 (1475,5142) bushels. 
Marketings of wheat in the three Prairie Provinces from August 1 to May 1, 1936 
as compared With the same period in 1935  were as follows, figures within brackets 
being those for 1935: Manitoba 16,527,670  :28,927,9014); Saskatchewan 106,612,01414 
(88,628,717); Alberta 75,052,560 (814,1466,388) bushels. For the thirty—nine weeks 
ending May 1, 1936 and May 3, 1935, 19 8 ,192 ,2714 and 202,023,009 bushels were received 
from the farms. 
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0VERSHS EKPORT CLEkRkNCZS AND IMPORTS OF WHE.T INTO THE UNITND STATES 

During the week ending May 8, 1936 the overseas export clearances of wheat amounted 
to 6,8146,260 bushels while imports into the United States for consumption and milling 
in bond. were 762,000 bushels. The total is 7,608,260 bushels as compared with 4, 149 14,663 
bushels for the previous week, an increase of 3,113,597 bushels, and when compared with 
the same week in 1935,  an increase of 14,223,377 bushels. 

Clearances by ports for the weeks ending May 8, 1936  and May lop 1935,  and imports 
into the United States for consumption and milling in bond were as follows, (in bushels). 

Week ending 
	

Week ending 
Overseas Clearances 	 May 8, 1936 

	
May 10, 19 35  

Montreal 
Sore]. 
Quebec 
United States Ports 
Vancouver-New Westminster 
Victoria 

TOTAL 

Imports into the United States 

For consumption and milling in bond 
for re-export 

Total, Overseas Clearances and 

United States Imports 

	

3,203,1463 	1,1 )49,133 
1,261,297 
1, 047,100  

	

2 95, 000 	1407,000 

	

1,039, 1400 	1,002,621 
- 	 308,129 

	

6,8146,260 	2,866,883 

	

762,000 	 518,000 

	

.7,608,260 	3,3814,883 

The following table shows the export clearances of Canadian wheat by ports from 
August 1 to May 8, 1936  along with comparative figures for the same period in 193435 
and imports into the United States for consumption and milling in bond (in bushels). 

Overseas Clearances 	 1935- 36 

Montreal 27,395,927 
Sorel 6,817,229 
Quebec 2,7147,127 
West Saint John and Saint John 10,759,807 
Halifax 2,077,661 
United States Ports 20 9 830,000 
Vancouver-New Westminster 143,375,269 
Churchill 2,1407,000 
Prince Rupert - 
Victoria - 

Total, Overseas Clearances 	116,1410,020 
Imports into the United States 

For consumption and milling In 
bond for re-export 	 37,7514,709 

Total, Overseas Clearances and 

193)4-35 

19, 8 147,267 
2,806,893 
1,762,051 
5, 022,92 3 
2,891,730 

18,352,000 
37, 808 ,967 

14, 0149,877 
1,981,992  

308,129 

914,831,829 

21, 548, 668 

United States Imorts to date 	15 4 , 1 6 4 ,72 9 	116,380, 1497 

The export clearance of 6,8146,260 bushels has not been exceeded since week ending 
December 9, 1932  when 7,092,741  bushels were cleared for export overseas. 

- 1A - 
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International Trade (Broomhal1s Revised_Fiure),_95-j6. 

The following table shows the world shiprnents of wheat and wheat flour for the first 
forty weeks of the iresent cro year. 
Week North 
Ending America Argentina Au3tralia Rusie. Other Total 

(Thousand 	sh15 
August, 10, 1935x 2,760 3,19 14 1,253 - 883 8 ,095 

17 2.89) 1,312 1,192 649 723 6,763 
214. 2.5:' ijo14 872 695 9928  
31 2,5814 1,888 1,080 ).,11414 1415 7,112 

Septenber 7 
14 

2,258 2,1432 11296 372 
1SLL 

8 	i.  Ito 
2,7814 3,1440 1,560 592 . 1 95E0 

21 3,672 2,568 2,384 1,00 14143 10,072 
28 1,05c 1,8214 992 5214 s,176 

October 5 
Mso 

)414 3,136 1 ,936  1,936 1,1014 12,056 
12 3,968 1,830 .L,803 20614 830 10600 
19 3928  1,358 2.5014 ?,Q20 1,040 11,760 
26 3,664 1,800 2,032 1,038 13 J.0.024 

November 2 5,880 1,11.80 2,792 1456 1,855 12,146)4 
9 14,632 1,792 2,160 1,2214 1,1455 11,2614 

16 14,380 l,'.63 2,808 j2 95 10,3J 
23 14,872 1,126 1, 2614 52 9,)43 
30 6,024 1,0143 1,000 1,072 1,OUO 10,11414 

December 7 5,136 1 ,736  1,5614 1,20 712  i0,1i3 
114 3,672  1,368 1,872 1,992  952 9C55 
21 5,088 920 16(0 968 1,20 9,975 
28 3,2614 656 768 12 G,o88 

January 14, 1936  1,1496 792 1,6214 E40 712 5,454 
11 1,080 2,216 1,272 1,072 9,632 
18 
25 

~ ,992  
,535 

5,2143 
6148 
14143 

2,912 
3,811.8 

88 
280 

912 
1,000 

9,096 
10 0 816 

February 1 14,088 655 2,3)414 - 958 8,056 
8 5,504 1,630 2,8)43 533 3.014 12,0214 

15 14,14614 1,0214 3,096 268 1,0514 9,935 
22 5,6148 1,280 14,528  192 683 12523 
29 5,536 1,200 14,975 216 9014 12,332 

March 7 3,376 1,664 3,16 592 85 13 10312 
114 3,672 1,168 31430 216 1.032 9563 
21 
28 

3,5514 1,O2 
l,3$ 

2,953 I..614 
360 

9295 
9,640 4,312 2,360 - 

April 14 3,672  1,216 3,952 120 9.950 
11 3,280 1,296 2,392 126 752 7,614: 
18 3,312 376 1 936  3614 6143 
25 3,560 880 1,376 i,2 

May 2 6,291 1,1145 1,1467 22 ,77 10 , 212 
9  

TOTAL 
_________ 

xx 168,60 59,37 2  91,016 
_______  

xxx 29,3(4 397l1 	x3C603 
Comyarative 1934 - 35 
Corresponding week 	3,208 	5,603 	1,760 	- 	 1,8E) 	12,1455 
Total to Date 	1214,529 

x Includes 1,200,000 bushels shipped. from Lorth Jmerica on August :1, 2 and 3 250.00O 
bushels shipped from Argentina and 211.5,000  from Australia on August L See 
Canadian Grain Statistics, January 3 ,  1936 

xx Inclu.ee 4,400,000 bushels credited. to North Leric but not in1ude in the weekly 
distribution. 

xxx Revised figure. The weekly shipments acid, to 29, 8i6 
World shipnents for the week ending M&V 9, 1936  aiounted to 10,2944--33 ushc1s, as 

compared with 10,212,000 bushels for the p::';vious week and 12, 11.56,000 bushels last :ear 
North American and Australian shients showed slight increases this week as cornpared 
with 1astwekwhi1e Argeritinc shipments showed a decre.se of 192000 bushe].t, 

The following table shows the weekly average shirments of wheat and wheat flour fo 
the first forty weeks of the present crop year along with comparative fiurs I'cr 19314-35. 

North 

	

America .rc4tini Autra1ia 	Psa 	Qher 	Total 
(1i11ion Bu.she1) 

19314-35 	 3.1 	3.7 	22 	011 
1935-36 	 14.2 	1.5 	2.3 	0.7 	110 	9 1 7 

-2- 





Previous 
week 

5, 863,918  
713,771 
2 17, 2149 
44,417 

SH I PMENT S 
Week ending Week ending 
May 1, 1936  May  3, 1935 

	

6,151,175 	14,507,571 

	

575, 135 	1,177, 253 

	

552,632 	161,870 

	

52,886 	6,085 

853,260 	7,369,51 

- 3 - 

CANPDIAN GRAIN STATISTICS - WE E1DING MAY 8, 1936. 

sturs received as to stocks of grain in store for the week ending y 8, 1936 
show a net decrease of 8,277,770  bushels compared with the revised figure of the previous 
week. Stocks in store were as follows:- wheat 177,1441,638b oats 10460,6114, barley 
8,620,741, ulaxseed 352,550 and rye 14,737,813  bushels, a toat of 201,313,356 bushels. 
Decreases were noted in wheat of 7,777,5814, oats 1423,739, flaxseed 9,81 14 and rye 70,1814 
bushels while barley increased 3,601 bushels. At a comparable date last year stocks in 
store were as follows: wheat 211,279,897, oats 8,593,128, barley 7,9$0,002,flaseed 
1403,090, and rye 3,7147,480  bushels. 

WESTERN COUNTRY ELEVATORS:- Grain in store shows a decrease of 14,1417,322, bushels 
composed of wheat 3,9714,056, oats 3147,6141, barley 56,953, flaxseed. 35,1475 and rye 3.197 
bushels, 

The following table shows the quantities of grain In store at the Country Elevators 
in each of the Prairie Provinces on May 1, 1936  with comparison for the previous week 
and the same period 1935- 

}LANI TOBA SASTCHEWAN AILDERTA TOTAL 
Bushels 

Wheat 14,110,691 30,511,8514 19,851,511 54,474 , 0 56 
Oats 1436,1114 2,387,866 1,973,661 14,8147,6141 
Barley 1,238,3914 979,227 309,332 2 ,526,953 
Flaxseed. 25, 211 195,382 28,876 119,75 
Bye 382,757 787,1410 69,030 1,239,19 
TOTAL 6,2143,173 314,861,739 22,232,1410 63,337,322  
Previous week 7,2914,750 38,291,117 23,657, 006 69,2142,873 
Same period 1935 9,608,071 146,083,572 31,361,790 87, 053 ,1433 

The receipts and shipments at the Country Elevators for the week ending )ay 1, 1936  
compared with the previous week and the same period. 1935  were as follows:- 

eat 
rate 
Barley 
Flaxseed. 
Rye 
TOTAL 

RECEIPTS 

Previous Week ending Week ond.ing 
week 	May 1, 1936 May  3 , 1935 

1,058,1433 1,0148,101 1, 163,555 
265,251 2 59,504  576,568 
78,363 1142,5914 56,512 
9,207 8,36 14 7,533 
25227 20,922 2,684 

1,14.3,1481 1,1479,1485 1,806,857 

Platform Loadings shown by Prairie Provinces for the period ending April 30, 1936  
were as follows:- 

WHEAT 	OTHER GRAIN 	TOTAL 
Bushel s 

Manitoba 2,497 20,1140 22,637 
Saskatchewan 2,036 23,8914 25,930 
Alberta 10,988 41,720 92

, 709 
TOTAL 15,521 85,7514 101.275 
Period ending April 30,1935 	87,1314 167,713 2514,8147 
+Increase -Decrease -71,613 - 	 -81,959 -153,572  

INTIOR PUBLIC AND SEMI-PUBLIC TMIiIALS.- Stocks for the week show a decrease of 
1146,1459 bushels, composed of wheat 28,996, oats 146,777 and barley 70,686 bushels. 

Vancouver - New Westminster Elevators.- Grain stocks at these elevators show a net 
increase of 382,083 bushels. Increases are noted in wheat of 302,2314, oats 83,313 and 
fla.xseed. 7 bushels, while barley decreased 3,1471 bushels. 

PRINCE RTJPERT kiND CHURCHILL ELEVATORS.- Wheat in store remain unchanged. 

PUBLIC AND PRIVATE (FORT WILLIAM AND PORT ARTHUR).- Grain stocks show a decrease of 
2,936,3141 bushels, composed of wheat 1,14214,23, oats 598,766, barley 506,768, flaxseed. 
2,529 and rye 14014,035 bushels, 

- 3 - 
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Stocks in store at the Head of the lakes compared with the same week last year 
vr.re S ftllcws:- 

Week ending Week ending 	+ Increase 
May 8, 1936 May 10, 1935 	- Decrease 

Vheat 52,203,682 69,985,7614 	 - 17,72,082 
• 	3ats 1,820,12 2,396,302 	 - 575,790 

B3.rje;7 2,809,188 2 ,988 ,350  179,162 
66 : 85 168,136 1O,2814 

Rye 2,806,639 2,596,7914 	 + 209.9145 
The receipts (including transfers) at the Head of the Lakes for the period. ending 

Malr 8, 1936 with comparative f.gures for the same week last year were as fo11ons:- 
Week ending Week ending 	+ Increase 

May 8, 1936 May 10 9  1936 Decrease 
W'nat 3,4)43,329 2,76 14,094 	 + 679,235 
Oats 1142,179 22,201 119 1 978 
Barlcy 321,656 58,258 	 + 263,398 
31axseci 24,7 80 2,850 	 + 21,930 
Ry s 18,168 5,5614 	 + 12,6014 

Preliminary figures showing receipts and shipments at the Head of the Ltkes also 
Vmncouvei-New Westminster, Prince Rupert, Victoria and Churchill for the period .ugust 1, 
1935 tu 	8, 1936  compared with the same period last yearn 

FORT WILLIAM & PORT ARTHUR 	VANCOUVER-NEF  
ientS 	Recets 	- Sh&pnt3 

'cheat 10 7,5814 , 863 126,357,7 149 	146,6214,309 143,712,322 
Oats 9,266,333 11,776,1469 	2,075,297 1,551,9149 
Bar1e 7,011,090 14,956,0614 	78,175 6 7 ,768 
rlaxsced. 391,86 14 5014,1485 	1199) 1 ,67 2  
Rye 
TOTAL 

1,1814 2 0LQ.3 
33,449 	11414,19,800 	148,792i? 145,368,672 

Snrs per.od last year 119,8214,075 112,289,275 	146,1149,938  143,1459.75 
+Increae -Decrease 	+ 	5,6114,373 +_31,905,525 	2,6142,14714. + J..909,297 

PRINCRTJPERT VICTORIA 

TOTfL 998,90 129 	- - 
Sane per.ori last year 1,096, 1472 1,982,343 	3,505 313,853 
+T rea s -Dec -eas e  291___ O5.13.  

CHURCHILL 
ets 	 ShvvmQnt s 

TOTaL 2,289,587 	2,1407,000 
Seme period last year 3,967,593 	14,053,953 

ez.oecrea   -1,7,OO6 
Grain stocks show a ne 	decrease of 77,63 bu&e1s 

Decreases are noted in wheat of 3,113, oats 11,1415, barley 62,1452 and rye 2,666 bushe1 
wii1a f1aseed increased 1,783 bushels. 

Stocks in Store in the Western Division compared with the same week last year 
were as follows:- 

Week ending Week ending + Increase 
May 8, 1936  May 10 	1935 - Decrease 

Wheat 129,892,526 173,839,690 - 	43,9)4716}4 
Oats 9 9 117,1482 7,109,909 + 	2,007,573 
Barley 7 9 068,372 6,2314,070 + 	834,302 
Flaxseed 359,8142 1413,5314 53,692 
Ryc 4,090,187 3,159,601 + 	930,586 

EASTERN ELEVATOR53-LAKE P0RTS- Grain stocks show a decrease of 2,900,757 bushels, 
composed of wheat 2,6148,3214, oats 180,030, barley 67,396 and rye 14,507 bushels, 

EASTENLEVATQRS-SEAB0ARD_PORTS (AiDIANGRAIj:- Grain in store shows a decrease of 
3.45,299,bushelB, composed of wheat 3,255,5814, oats 88,961, barley 50,7 and rye 
73,187 bushels0 

- 14- 
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aipmcnt3 oversca of Canadian Crain from St0 Laironre Parts were a f3llow3:- 

:;.•1, 	e. Wheat 
Oat o 
Bar Icy 

JOi1vi(Xe dheat 
S1, 	C ue. What 
'iebee, 	Q,ue0 Theat 

CtherCountri es 

B 's h eI 
3.203 

2. 352 
291CG 
80.415 

180 
71 5 505 
	

55792 
263 ; 'JOO 
	

7 31.1.,1CO 

T1:LEVAT0R- United State..' grain tck were L.,922,820 bushe]. Ioer than at a 
c:.r&o1e date 1at year0 Docreasei were as fo11c: whoa 7S7,912, GcltC l2,Ll.2, rye 

:.G6 and eOI 1 12 1  703 bushc1e 

Number of cars inpctd for the wed: end.in ay 7, 19 	th comparison for the 
'.rs' - ious year v.'ere a3 flo\7: 

7cek e;-..g Vloek en.irig - 	 Inrease 
Hay 7, 19 L2y 7 	.935 Deceas 

sat 3,1 2 ; 4t 1,136 
203 23. - 	 23 

Bar. ey 177 53 124 
J'iaxceed. 140 36 

I - 	 I 

2 ,746 	 1271 

Tio nin.'ber of bushelz of grain shi 	i from wstcrn to the CanadIan eastern points 
rr thc COPR and C.iT. 	for the weelc anding iri1 30, 1935 and the period from 
tgiis 1, 1935  to April 30 1936  

WHT 	OATS 	P.RIT. 	 OATS 

Via COPORO 	 1,000 	1295 
V. C. N-P0 	 331498 

3TL 	1 ; 000 	51,793 	1,1430  

	

13,000 	77,5314 	C335 

	

3 ;677 	294,G09 	35504 

	

21,03 77 	362 1142 	143.839  

DULTJTPL.- Rcceipts of Cenaian bonded grain at Thiluth by rail for the weelc endir.g May 9, 
were nil0 Tor the perioc 	1 ].95 to 	te rail rec3ipts 	ounted to wheat 

137,913 bushE10 

Receipts bj water for the week ending May 9 1936 were nil, Receipts by water 
ri August 1, 1935 to date 	oii.trd to whzt 2,573,857 aid barley 225,1495 bishe1s0 

Rail Ehiprnerts for the weec endIns Ytq 9 ,  1935 cun;ed to wheat 69,500 bushels. 
RiJ. hpmentr from Atist 1, 1'35 t date enountcl to wheat 2,57007  and barley 

.4,995 busbe:'.s. 

Th~ shipments for the weck ending !.ay 9. 1936 were nile Laze o hents f r o m 
Juucb 1, 1935  to date amounted to wheat 251,592 an harley 101,72; buhe1 
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- 	 STOCKS OF GRAIN IN DIPFT ELEVATORS DURING THE WEEK ENDING MAY 8, 1936. 

WHEAT OATS BARLEY PIAXSD 	RYE 
Bushe1 

Western Country Elevathrs x 	50,500,000 14,500,000 2,1470,000 21 14,000 1,236,000 
Interior Private & Mill E].evs.x 	6,170 ,000 1,050,000 1,360,000 145,000 	314,000 
Interior Pub,,& Eemi-Pub. 	Terms 	2,158,820 627,965 301,1451 116 	170 
Vancouver-New Westrrjinster 11,5714,356 759,9149 8,323 182 	7,515 
Prince Rapert 1,027,676 - - - 	 - 

Ciurchi11 2,280,523 - - - 	 - 

Fort William and Port Arthur 	52,203,652 1,802,512 2,809,188 66,852 2,806,639 
In Transit Lakes 14,911,560 5140,0146 770,3814 26,1400 	1417,1408 
Eastern Elevs. - Lake Ports 	214,72 14,14114 2614,1614 310,686 - 	 167,100 
Eastern Elevs. - St. Lawrence 

Ports 	9,153,015 309,9141 538,7014 - 	 68,981 
stern Elevs, - SM. Ports 	1,9714,871 - - 	 - 

U. 	S. Lake Ports 6,1418,976 - 52,000 - 	 - 

U. 	S. Atlantic SM. Ports 	14,3143,5145 6,037 - - 	 - 

TOTAL 177,14141,538 10,160,5114 8,620,7141 352,550 14,737,813 
Previous week 185,219,222 10,5814,1403 8,617,1140 362,364 14,307,997 
Same week previous year 	211,279,897 8 ,593, 128  7,980,002 1403,090 3,7147,1480 

x Estimated. 

Lake Shipments from Head of the Lakes for the period from the opening of navigation to 
- 

Yay 7, 193 6 . 
CANADIAN OTHER  

LOWL MONTREAL 	SOREL QUEC BUFFALO U. S.A. 	TOTAL 
I 	PORTS PORTS 

Wheat 	2,808,597 1,512,273 	105,7140 - 565,151 - 	 14,991,771 
Oats 	172,935 629,5140 	- - - - 	 302,1475 
Barley 	1409,21 0  1417,755 	- - - - 	 826,995 
Flaxseed 	- 26,1400 	- - - - 	 26, 1400 
Rye 	308,376 109,031 	- - - - 	 1417,1407 

TOTAL 	3,699,118 2 ,695,029 	105,7140 - 565,161 - 	 7,065,0148 
Period 
Apr.30, 
1935 	1,7814,105 501,623 	- - 676,677 - 	289,179 	3,251,58 14 

Number of cars of grain unloaded at Fort William and Port Arthur over the C.P.R. 
and C.N.R. for the month of Apr11, 1936 and the 9 months ending April, 1936. 

Month of April, 1936 9 Months ending April, 	1936. 

C.P.R. C.N.Re TOTAL C.P.R0 C.N.R. TOTAL 

Wheat 3,070 3,823k 6,893* 37,573 36,7 145 714,1418 
Oats 165 107* 272* 2,3142* 2,335 14,677 
Barley 
Flaxseed 

235* 
12 

169 
22 

1405 2,212 
152* 

2,3911 
164 

14,603 
~4-al 321 

Rye 22* 19* 2 51* 321 S35* 

TOTAL 3,505 14,1142* 7,6141* 142,8914* 141,951 814,855* 

- 6- 
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CANkDIAi GRAIN IN STORE JX •  
WHPAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FLAXSED 	RYE 

Bushels 
77RN COUNTRY ELEVATORS 

'.itoba 3,500,000 1480,000 1,225,000 24,000 	383,000 
akatchwan 28,500,000 2,270,000 940,000 163,000 	783,000 

Alberta 18000001,750..00010.000 27,000 	70,000 
:)ST2N COUNTRY ELEVS. 4L5OO,QOO _ 14,9.0002,Q0OO 2l14,0OO 1,236,000 

R.rORpRI7ATE AND MILL EEvS. _6flp00O 1,O5QJ,OPO1,360 L000 145,000 	3)4,000 
f(.LNT,PtTh..AND SEU-PUB. 21 198.S2O -  62,9 6-5 3O1, 141 116 	170 

11, j14, 36 759,9)49 	8.328 182 	7,515 - 
tflCHLL 228O,823 - - - 	- 

ei-ub1icTerira1s 51,732,79 1,753,725 2 ; 809,188 66,852 2,806,639 
Private Terminals 30,2114 30561 - 
'r.ter Storage .Afloat  14140,675 16,26 - - 
rTIJT?: 	RUE 2,809,188 66,852 2,806,639 

9i16O 8140,0146 770,334 26,400 	)417,)40 9  
Et:STftI ELAT0RS 
Teot llarbour  
Pc'rt MCITicoll 22619 149 
Ti:fin 2,935,930 - - - 	- 
idJ.and Aberdeen 36,1477 - - 	- 

589,390 - - - 	- 
Y..a:.aa Sirrcoe 2,233.169 1914,626 - 	- 
Cofl±ngwood 1,828,633 - - 	- 
Over Sound 2,200,646 - 1,360 - 
G1erjch Elev, & Transit 1,33)4,6)414 - - - 	- 
Ccd.erich western Can. Fir. Mill 93,214 - - - 	- 
Sarnia 2,302,677 - 
Tort 'olborne, DG 517,516 -. 14,876 - 	- 
Fo:t Coliorne thple Leaf 1,263,107 64,358 778 - 	13,350 
Ticrtc 2,005,095 5,180 298,554 - 	153,750 

reton Richardson 21 14 - 5,118 - 	- 
Nnton Elev. 	Co, 709.150 - - - 	- 
ri•ecctt 3,88)4,159 - - - 	- 

TALASTPI'TELEvS.LAKEPORTS 2)4j2l414i'i4 6)4,16 1.. 310686 - 167,100 
L:oatreai 6,437,832 232,201 1482,950 - 	68,981 
0.lvie Flour Mills 37,25 - 7,975 - 
roLinion E].ev. 	Co. 144,850 6,575 24,1485 - 	- 
North Amer. E1evs.Ltd. Sorel 1,670, 851 16,801 - 	- 
Q.ebec 962,2214 71 2 165 6,1493 - 	- 
West saint John Hbr. Comm. 71,1147 - - - 
West saint John, C.P.R. 803,571 - - 
Saint John 15,569 - - - 	- 
Halifax 1,0814,5814 _ - - 	- 
TOTA.1, EASTELEVS. SBD.PORTS 11.7886329,9)41 5j8JO)4 - 68,981 
TCTALQANTITYINCANADA 166,6 568,_7 1 1.i 352,55014, 737,813 
Ju..uth 491,976 - - - 	- 
3n±'falo 5,212,000 - - - 	- 
Buffalo Afloat 565,000 - 52,000 - 	- 
Erie 36,000 - - - 
Gh!cago - --  
T041 U. S. LAKE PORTS 618.L876 -- 52,000 --  
New York 30)4,17)4 6,037 -. - 	- 
)ban; 3,967,000 - - - 	- 

Bceton 141,371 - - - 	- 
2hi1ccle1phia 31,000.__.__ - - 	- 
TOTAL U.S 	ATLANTIC SBD. PORTS 14,3)43 7 5)45 6,037 - - 	- 
TOTAL QUANTITY IN STORE 	177,1441,638 10,160,614 8,620,7141 	352,550 14,737,813 

'4 
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Grades of Cax.djan Grain in Store at Piiblic, Semi-Public and Private (Head of the 

Lakes), Interior Public and SEmI-Public, Vancouver-New Westminster, Churchill, Prince 
Ruert and Ba9tern Elevators for the reriod endine May 8, 136  

Vancc'iver 
Fort William Interior New West- Eastern Eastern Eastern 
& Port Atthur Public and minter Elevators Elevators Elevators 
Semi-Public Semi-Public Pr.Rupert Lake St.Iawrence )ritime 
and Private Terminals Elevators Ports Ports Ports 

WHEAT Bushels 
No. 1 Hard 1,038,109 509,94O  1,115,180 129,5214 1141,7 143 
No. 1 Northern 18,0145,762 267,976 3,1411,14814 1018,1455 9514,1438 1,6S8,67 14 
No. 2 Northern 2,142,02 162,806 844,72 1 1,702,683 8,832 19,322 
Old. No.2 Northern 1,628,538 - 8,375 7,178,856 6,754 ,381  124,942  
No. 3 Northern 3,118,609 8 1859 705,136 249,540 436;'05 121,520 
No. 14  Northern 3,467,690 1,303 1,379,731 80,622 11,318 15,569 
No. 14  Special 3,181,143 - - 68,1428 31,5514 - 
No.. 5 Wheat 2,300,312 291,108  1,838,345 34,0 145 238,834 14,1514 
No. 5 Special 1,820,877 - - 169,636 51,0145 - 
No. 6 Wheat 1,768,290 73 969,756 106,161 80,698 690 
No. 6 Special 1,642,879 - - 258,031 - - 
Feed. 3,36,953 - 739,178  1453,14144 148,O4l - 
No. 1 C.W. Garnet 56,5 141 17, 275 37,519 - - - 
No. 2 C.W. Garnet ,9E9 25,981 89,1433 - 529 
No. 1 C.L Thirum 1,891,1400 - - - 5,480 
No. 2 C.W. Durum 1,149,112 - - - 8 9 288 - 
No. C.W. Durum 1,593,936 - - 10,500 209,217 - 
No. 4 C.W. Durum 862,324 - - 176,077 1,000 - 
No. 5 C.)!. Durum - - - - 18,5114 - 
No. 6 c.w. r.urum - - - - - - 
Other Durum 1,235,1493 - - - 10 1 080 - 
Other 1,20,833 33,592 _)43'5,)498 )48j12 42,618 - 

Q1TS 
No. 2 C.W. 149,747 6,289 7,593 30,069 8,7144 	- 
No. 	3 C.)!. 2145,66 14 6,535 26,2L17 7,4014 62,033 	- 
Ex. 	No. 1 Feed. 216,551 141,369 20,535 58,663 1,993 	- 
No. 1 Feed 651,610 1,788 320,675 167,848 70,312 	- 
No. 2 Feed 296,941 2,272 103,913 - 143,257 	- 
No. 	3 Peed. 75,026 - - - 35,616 	- 
Other 2814,973 555,608  280,986 180 87,986 	- 
TOTAL 1,820,512 627,81 759,9149 26 14,164 309,941 	- 	- 

BARLEY 
2 C.W. 6 Row 1,394 - - - - 	- 
3 Ex. C.W. 6 Row 1,122,770 - - 145,641 203,028 	- 
3 Ex. C.W.2 Row 30,2214 5,937 - - - 	- 
3 Ex. C.W. 	Trebi 1,666 14,612 - - - 	- 
3 	C.)!. 759,640 3,510 3,304 778 257,1314 	- 
14 C.W. 235,376 180 1,666 - 16,760 	- 
5 	C.)!. 342,235 675 3,116 5,118 19,406 	- 
6 c.W. 135,179 - 242 - 20,1485 	- 
Other 180,6)4)4 67,232 - 259,114 22,891 	- 
TOTAL 2,809,188 82,146 8,328 310,68 538,704 
FLAXSEED 
No. 	1 C.)!. 51,709 25 14 -  - 	- 
No. 	2 C.W. 9,812 - - - - 	- 
No. 3 C.)!. 2,877 - 144 - - 	- 
Other 2,362 - 1214 - - 	- 
TOTAL 66 25 182 - 	- - 	- 

RYE 
No. 	1 C.)!. 10,087 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 
No. 	2 C.)!. 2,260,7146 - 	2,106 	163,500 	51,614 	- 
No. 	3 C.)!. 44,217 170 	5 I 409 	- 	17,367 	- 
No. 	14 C.)!. 2,066 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Other 92,523 - 	- 	3,600 	- 	 - 

TOL 2,306,639 170 	7,515 	167,100 	68,981 	- 

TOTA.L QUANTITY 
IN sTORE 	59,706,873 2,029,115 12,350,330 25,1466,3614 	10,070,641 	1,97 4 , 871 
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O4NADIANRAIN IN STORE - C0AATIVESTATYNT, 1933 - 193,  
YHAT 0TH1GRAIN 

BUSH E L S 

Oountry Elevators 	!,anitoba 3,500,000 2,112,000 
Saskatchewan 28,500,000 14,156,000 
Alberta 13,500000 2,152,000 

a 	 TOTAL 0,500,00 ___________20,000 
tc 	i11 6,170,000 2,1489,000 

ricr 	b1ic and Semi-Public Terms. 2,156,820 929,702 
b 	;ncouver-17e 	Westminster 11,5714,355 775,9714 

?rince Ruport 1,0271G7 -. 
Churchill 2 : 20,823 - 

Fort William and Port Arthur 52,203,682 7,1485,191 
In Trsit Ia1ez u 14,911,560 2,05 14,238 
3iaste.rn Zlevs., - lake Ports 214,7214,14114 7141,950 
Eastern 11evs. - Sbd.. Ports 11,127,$$6 917,626 
U. 	s. 	L'ke Ports 6,4ig,971 2.,000 
'•. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 35145 6,037 

6j iL 2I1.J1LL18  __ 

Countrr Liovators - Manitoba 8,9E,957 706,633 
Saskatchewan 142,1406,225 2,170,62 5 
Alberta 2145982 ]86. 1473 
TOTAL 14,731 	- 

Interior Private and Mill 
Interior public and SemiPub1i 	Terms. 

6,830,898 
1,506090 

2 1509,14148 
b08,711 

Vancou-rer'-New Westminster 10426,147 532,583 
Victoria 6-1.,9,814 - 

Princc Thipert 208,182 - 

Churchill 2,399,404 - 

Fort William and Port Arthur 69,985,764  8,1 149,582  
in Transit Laks 138 1486,082 
Estern E?evs. - Lake Ports 18,931,618 1,64O,32 
astern L!evs. - SM. Ports 9,2214192 1,881,28 
U. S. Lake Ports 7..153714 351,951 
U. 	S, 	Atlantic SM. Ports  860, - 

2173 20.723,700 

Count:'y i..evators - Manitoba 7 2 877086 1,1495,592 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
TOTAL 

Interior Private and Mill 
Interior Public and Semi-Pub. Terms. 
Vanc ouvr-New Westminster 
Vict.ora 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort William and Port Arthur 
In Transtt Lakes 
Mern flevs. - Lake Ports 
fa stern Flovs. - SM0 Ports 
U. S lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantic SM, Ports 

146,220181 
27 

3,2O.Oi14 
3, 968 

6,073.378 2,7714,522 
1,151, 1 tLi.14 1415,690 

587,283 
930,9114 -. 

1,092 ,150 303 
2,1475,7614 - 

71,536.176 10 ,63 1 ,678  
7398, 9 2 14 2,259,655 
5,365,781 1,100 , 9 2 7 
9,2148,6714 988,638 

Jlevators - Manitoba 8,648,196 1,6611972  
Saskatchewan 60,5148,1496 3,763,893 
Alberta 12500.2  896 
TOTAL 10116J. 599  8J 	656 

Inter! or Private and Mill 6,032,7 75 1,509,039 
Interior Public and 	m1-Public Terms. 3,110,6314 29,1401 
Vncouvor-Tew Westminster 8,3714.3148 1, 293,7 8 1 
Victoria 832.308 1,713 
?rince Rupert 01,695 - 

Churchill 2,LL30,283 
1ort ,Vil1iam and Port Arthur 59,1470,8814 6,6 145,397 
In Transit lakes 3.300,238 695,557 
Etern E1evs 	- Lake Ports 114,1481,836 1,501,502 
Eastern Elcvs. - 	Sbd. Ports 8 1 830,386 2,1496,808 
U. S. lake Ports 2,786,668  
U. 	S., Atlantic Sbd. Ports _______ . 	25J3,Q_ 260, 506 
TOTIL 211,875,331 23,203,360 
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RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS OF GRAIN BY CLASSFS OF ELEVATORS IN THE WEEK EDIN 	MAY 8, 	1936. 

WHEAT OATS BARLEY FLAXSEED RYE 
Eu s h e 18 

•1  

R E C E I P T S 

Country Elevators x 1,0148,101 259,5014 1142,5914 8,3614 20,922 
mt. Private & I!i11 Elevs. z 605,109 18,14O9 143,747 15,678 8370 
mt. Pub. & Semi-Pub. Terms. 9,1401 14,085 1,954 - - 
Vancouver-New westminster 1,390,262 91,572 1,14143 7 - 
Fort William & Port Arthur 3,Lli43,329 142,179 321,656 214,780 18,168 
Eastern Elevators 

eorgian Bay Ports 	Vessel Nil 
Lower lake Ports 	Rail 2,9147 180 1,936 - - 
St. lawrence Ports 	Vessel 1,313,251 - - - 

Rail 1,063,037 8,083 1,7149 - 7,729 

S H I P M E N T S 

Country Elevators x 6,151,175 575,135 552,632 52,886 	37,689 
mt. Private & Mill Elevs. x 513,706 212,607 94,506 12,098 	8,890 mt. Pub. 	Semi-Pub. Terms. 38,397 50,862 11,751 - 	- 
Vancouver-New Westminster 

Vessel 1,039,1400 - - - 	 - 
Rail 11,1473 6,707 805 - 

Fort William-Port Arthur 
Vessel 14,879,077 715,891 818,955 25,969 	1417,1407 
RaIl 10,530 65,781 14,089 - 	1,750 

Bastern Elevators 
Georgian Bay Ports Vessel 191,1461 - - - 

Rail 393 ,0146  133,300 1,500 - 	- 
Lower lake Ports Vessel 1,328,998 - 60,000 

Rail 1914,392 146,689 8,333 - 	14,507 
St. 	Lawrence Ports Vessel 5,511,860 142,352 29,166 - 	80,1415 

Rail 120,012 514,6814 214,387 - 	 500 

I , 	 - 10- 
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STOCKS OF UNITED STATES GRAIN IN CANADA. LAY 8, 1936. 

?7HET 	OATS 	LE 	CORN 	ZMA 
Bush e 1 s 

id1and Aberdeen 	- 	- 	- 	1470 
Cc.11inrood 	- 	 1143,6814 	- 
Port Colborne Maple Leaf 	- 	- 	- 	1,005 	- 
xingston Elev. Co. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	111,289 
Montreal Harbour Conmrs. 

Nos. 1. 2 and B. 	- 	- 	- 	- 

- 	- 	- 	145,159 	111,758 
Sic period previous year 	787,912 	12,8142 	366 	14,266,859 

RECEIPTS A11D SHIPMENTS OP UNITED STATES GRAIN IN CANADA LCY 8, 1936. 

RECEIPTS 	SHIPMENTS 
Water 	RaU 	Water 	Rail 

GDRGIAN BAY PORTS 

U. S. Corn 	236,520 	- 	 - 	92,835 
LOWMEJ lAKE PORTS 

'J. S. Corn 	- 	1,068 	- 	81 
Soya Beans 	14,289 	 -. 	 - 

STOK3 OP FOREIGN GRAIN IN cANADA MAY 8 1  19 
POLISH & 

ARGENTINE SOUTH AFRICAN TOTAL ARGENTINE ARGENTINE 
CORN C(2N CORN FIAXSEED RYE 

Saiia - 14,747 14,747 - - 
Port C1bone, 63.289 11,180 714,1469 - 
Toronto - 257,023 257,023 - - 
Montreal - 1463,924 1463,824 109,978 - 
Doninion Elev. Co. - 77,938 77,93 - - 
i.iebec - 77,509 77,509 - - 
Saint John - 100,8144 100,81414 - - 
Halif ax 10,1145 814,7 80 914,925 - - 

TOTAL 73.1434 1,077,8145 1,151,279 109,978 - 
Saie period previous year 	55,415 2,835,46 2,891, 261 x340,856 1,576,3142 

Includes 187660 bushels Argentina Oat. 

MAY B, 1936 

ARGMITTIM, CORN 	SOUTH ATLICAN CORN 	AtTNE FL.413EED  
Receps Shiprents ReceiDts 	ppent s Receipfl Shipments 

Georgian Bay Ports 	- 	- 	-. 	12,213 	- 	- 
Lower Lake Ports 	- 	617 	- 	146,528 	- 	- 
St Lawrence Ports 	- 	- 	2)40145)4 	15,905 	2914,804 	216,000 
Seoboard. Ports 	- 	- 	- 	13,1400 	- 	- 

11 - 
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STOCKS, RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS OF THE COUNTRY ELEVATORS IN THE WESTERN DIVISION 
IN THE WEEK E1WING MAY 1, 1936 . 

WHEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FLeXSD 	RYE 
Bu a he 16 

COUNTRY ELEVATORS 

STOCKS IN STORE 

Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

TOTL 

Total - a week ago 
a year ago 

14,110,691 
30,511,854 
1 9, 851,511 

54,14714,056 

59,584,628 
81,980,314 

1486,114 
2,387,866 
1, 973 ,661  

14,8)47,6)41 

5,169652 
2 ,963,533 

1,238,3914 
979 227 
309,332  

2 ,526,953 

2 ,938 , 1 30  
1,376 9 103 

25,217 
195,382 
28,876 

2149,1475 

294,026 
223,699 

382,757 
787, 1410 
69,030 

1,239,197 

1,256,1437 
509,7814 

RECEIPTS DURING WEEK 

Manitoba 227,70 7 20,583 92,235 277 5,636 
Saskatchewan 593 ,010  150,810 35,780 7,889 114,392 
Alberta 227,384 88,111 14.579 198 894 

TOTAL 1,048,101 259,5014  1425914 8,364 20,922 

Total - a week ago 1,058,1433 265251 78,363 9,207 25 7 227 
a year ago 1,163,555 576,50" 56,512  7,538 2,6814 

SHIP1tENTS DURING WEEK 

Manitoba 9 )43,988  53,1514 389:251 2,1463 7,351 
Saskatchewan 3,708 ,167 312,013 132,286 147,965 214,920 
Alberta 1,1499,020 209,968 31,095 2,1458 5,1418 

TOTAL 6,151,175 575, 135 552,632 52,886 37,689 

Total - a week ago 5,863,918 723,771 217,2149 144,1417 13,905 
a year ago 14,507,571 1,17,,253 161,870 6o85 30,806 

TOTAL RECEIPTS AT COUNTRY EIVAT0RS AND PLATFORM LOADINGS# IN THE 
PERIOD AUGUST 1, 1935 TO MAY 1, 1936. 

W H E A T 	OTHERGRAIN 
Bushels 

Manitoba 16,527,670 13,1 143,0014 
Saskatchewan 106,612,0144 21,191,562 
Alberta 75,052,560 11,327,508 

Total 1935 - 1936 198,192,2714 145,662,0714 
Same period. 1934 - 1935 202,023,009 146,731,590 

#Platform Loadngs to April 30, 1936. 
- 12 - 
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STOCKS IN STORE, RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS AT THE CANADIAN GOVERHENT INTERIOR TERMIN1L 
ELEVATORS, DURING THE TM ENDING MAY 8, 1936. 

WHXiT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FLXSE) 	RYE 
Bu B he 18 

STOCKS IN STORE 

Calgary 297,054 508,841 5,320 	- 	- 

Edmonton 492,520 114,297 61,912 	 - 	 - 

Lethbridge 510,436 - - 	 - 	 - 

Moose Jaw 16,001 1,148 14,809 	5 	170 
Saskatoon 2 ,902 3,575 105 	20 	- 

TOTAL 1,318,913 627,861 82,146 	25 	170 

RECEIPTS 

Calgary 1,594 2,120 110 	- 	- 

Edmonton 7,832 1,965 1,8)4)4 	- 	 - 

Lethbrid.ge - - 	 - 	 - 

Moose Jaw Minus 	25 - - 	 - 	 - 

Saskatoon - - - 	 - 	 - 

TOTAL 9,401 4,085 1,954 	- 	- 

SHIPMENTS - RAIL 

Calgary 2,647 	37,457 8,010 	- 	- 

Edmonton 12,145 	8,007 2,366 	- 	 - 

Lethbrid.ge - 	 - - 	 - 

Moose Jaw - 	 5,398 - 	 - 	 - 

Saskatoon - 1,375 	- 	- 

TOT.L 14,792 	50,862 11,751 	- 	- 

Minus ad.,justment in receipts due to cleaning. 

- 13 - 
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STOCKS, RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS OF THE PACIFIC COAST ELEVATORS 
IN THE WK ENDING MAY 8, 1936. 

WHE&T 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FLAXSEED 	RYE 
Bushel a 

STOCKS IN STORE 
-ft 

	

Vancouver- New Weatminater 11,5714,356 	759,949 	8,328 	132 	7,515 
Prince Rupert 	1,027,676 	- 	- 	- 	-. 
Churchill 	2,230,823 	- 	 - 

RECEIPTS DURING WEEK  

Vancouver-New Westminster 	1,390 , 262 	91,572 	1,14143 	 7 	- 

SHIPMENTS DURING WE 

Vancouver-New Westminster 

Ocean 	1,039,1400 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Rail 	11,1473 	- 	- 	- 	- 

DAILY QUOTATIONS AND wxLY AVERAG1S OF CASH WHEAT BY GRADES IN CENTS AND 
EIGHTHS OP A C2T PER BUSHEL 

IN THE WENK ENDIR} MAY 9, 1936 . 

(Basis Vancouver, B. C.) 

May May May May May May Weekly 
14 5 6 7 8 9 Average 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

No. 1 Rard. 77 77/14 77/3 76/4 75/3 76/5 76/6 
No. 1 Northern 76/ 14 77 76/7 76 74/7 76/1 76/2 
No. 2 Northern 75 75/14 75/3 714/14 73/3 74/5 74/6 
No. 3 Northern 71/4 72 71/7 71 69/7 71/1 71/2 
No. 14  Northern 68/14 69 68 68 66/7 6/1 68/1 
No, 5 61/4 62 61/7 6i 59/7 61/1 61/2 
No. 6 50/14 51 50/7 50 148/7 50/1 50/2 
Feed 142/14 143 142/7 142 !O/7 142/1 142/2 
No. 1 Garnet 72/14 73 72/7 72 70/7 72/1 72/2 
No. 2 Garnet 71/14 72 71/7 71 69/7 71/1 71/2 
Track 76/ 14 77 76/7 76 714/7 76/1 76/2 

- 14 - 
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DAILY qUOTATIONS AND YKLY AVGES OF CASH GR.IN BY GRADES ON 

WINNIP AND TORONTO MABKL'28 
Week ending May 91936. 

May 	May 	May 	May 	May 	May 	Weekly 
14 	5 	6 	7 	8 	9 	Average 

WHEAT 
No. 	1 Man. Hard .79/5 

(Basis Fort William and Port Arthur) 
.80 	.79/7 	.79/1 	.78/2 .79/14 .79/3 

No. 	1 Man. Northern .77/7 .78/2 .78/1 .77/3 .76/14 .77/6 •77/5 
No. 2 Man. Northern .75/7 .76/2 .76/1 .75/3 .74/14 .75/6 .75/5 
No. 3 Man. Northern .72/2 .72/5 .72/4 .71/6 .70/7 .72 .72 
No. 	14  Man. Northern .6/14 .63/7 .68/5 .67/7 .66/6 .67/6 .6 
No. 5 .62/3 .62/6 .52/5 .61/7 .60/6 .61/6 .62 
No. 6 .52/1 .52/6 .52/5 .1/7 .50/4 .51/6 .51/8 
Feed .142/7 .143/2 .143/1 .142/3 .141/14 .142/6 .142/5 
No. 1 Garnet .73/7 .714/2 .714/1 .73/3 .72/14 .73/6 .73/5 
No. 2 Garnet .ii/y .72/2 .72/1 .71/3 .70/4 .71/6 .71/5 
No. 	14  Special .59/7 .60/2 .60/1 .59/3 .58/14 .59/6 

.52/6 
.59/5 
.52/6 No. 5 

No. 6 
Special 
Special 

.53/7 

.146/7 
.53/2 
.147/2 

.53/1 

.147/1 
.52/3 
.146/3 

.51/14 

.145/14 .146/6 .146/ 
Rejected No. 1 Northern 

No. 2 Northern 
.68/7 
.66/7 

.69/2 

.67/2 
.70/1 
.68/1 

.69/7 

.68/3 
.69 
.67/ 11  

.70/2 

.68/6 
.69/ 
.67/6 

No, 3 Northern .63/7 .614/2 .65/1  .643 .64/4 .65/6 .6 14/6 
Tough No. 1 Hard. .77/7 .78/2 .78/1 .775 .76/14 .77/6 .77/5 

No. 1 Northern .76/7 .77/2 .77/1 .76/3 .75/14  .76/6 .76/5 
No. 2 Northern .73/7 .711/2 .74/1 .73/3 .72/14 .73/6 .73/14 
No. 3 Northern .70/2 .70/5 .70/11 .69/6 .68/7 .70 .70 

utty 	No. 1 Hard .71/7 .72/2 .73/1 .72/3 .71/14 .72/6 .72/2 
No. 1 Northern .71/7 .72/2 .73/ 1  .72/3 .71/14 .72/6 .72/2 
No, 2 Northern .69/7 .70/2 .71/1 .70/3 .69/4 .70/6 .70/2 
No. 3 Northern .65/7 .E/2 .67/1 .66/3 .65/4 .66/6 .66/2 

Du.rum No. 1 .72/3 .73 .72/7 .72/1 .70/7 .72/1 .72/2 
No. 2 .68/7 .69/2 .69/1 .68/3 .67/1 .68/3 .63/14 
No. 3 .63/7 .614/6 .614/1 .63/3 .63/1 .614/5 .63/8 

A. R. W. No. 1 .67/7 .68/2 .68/1 .67/3 .66/1 .67/3 .67/14 
A. W. No, 2 .65/7 .66/2 .66/1 .65/3 .6)4/1 .65/3 .65/It 

No. 3 .63/7 .614/2 .614/1 .63/3 .62/1 .63/3 .63/ 14 
OATS 
No. 2 C. W. .33/7 .314/1 .33/5 .2 .3712 

.29/2 
.33 
.29/7 No. 	3 C. W. .30/2 .30/5 .30/5 .30 .29 

Ex. No. 1 Feed, .29/3 .29/5 .29/5 .29/14 .28/14 .28/6 .29/2 
No. 	1 Feed .26/3 -'6/5 ,P6/ .26/)4 .26 .26/2 .26/3 
No. 2 Feed. .214/5 .24/7 .214/7 .214/6 .4/2 .2I/) .214/5 
No. 3 Feed .22/1 .22/3 .22/3 .22/2 .21/6 .22 .22/1 
BARLFI 
2 Row .141/7 .142/7 .142/6 .140/7 .140/14 .141/6 .141/6 
6 Row .112/3 .143/3 .142/6 .140/7 .110/14 .141/2 .141/7 
No. 	3 C. W. .36/7 .37/7 .37/6 .37/3 .36/4 .3716 .37/3 
No. 	It C. 	W. .35/7 .36/7 .36/6 .36/3 .35/11 .36/6 .36/3 
No. 5 C. W. .33/7 .3)4/7 .314/6 .314/3 .33/14 .3)4/6 .314/3 
No. 6 C. W. .31/3 .32/3 .32/2 .31/7 .31 .32/2 .31/7 
RYE 
No. 2 C. 	W. .39/2 .110/2 .140/3 .Uo/ .140/2 .140/6 .140/2 
No. 	3 C. W. .37/2 .38/14 .38/5 .3817 .33/14 .39 .38/3 
Rejected. 
No. 	14 

No. 2 C. W. 
C. W. 

.33/2 

.33/2 
.314/2 
.314/2 

.314/3 

.314/3 
.314/5 .3)4/5 

.314/2 

.314/2 
.314/6 
.314/6 

.314/2 

.311/2 
Ergoty 632/2 .33/2 .33/3 .33/5 .33/2 .33/6 .33/2 
FIAXSE 
No. 	1 	C. 	1.7. 1.146/ 11 1.145 L45 1145 1.144/2 1.145/2 1.115/1 
No. 2 C. 	W. 1.142/14 1.41 1.141 1.141 1.140/2 1.141/2 1.141/1 
No. 	3  C. W. 1.31/U 1.30 1.30 1.30 1.29/2 1.30/2 1.30/1 
No. 	14 C. V. 1.22/4 1.21 1.21 1.21 1.20/2 1,21/2 1.21/1 

ONTARIO - TORONTO 
Wheat,good 
Oats 

milling .71- .7 14  
.25-.23 

.71-.714 

.26-.28 
.71- .714 
.26-,28 

.71- .7 11 

.26-.2$ 
.71-.74 
.26-.28 

.71- .74 

.26-.28 
.71- .7 14  
.25/7r.28 

Barley 
Corn 

.35-.38 

.)40-.142 
.32-.35 
.140-. 143 

.32-.35 
,1i0-.11.2 

.32-.35 

.140-.143 
.32-.35 
.)40-.)43 

.32-.35 

.14O-.143 
.32/14-.35/)4 
.140-.142/5 

Rye .40-.142 .UO-.)43 .140_.)43 ,140_.)43 .110-.143 .LIo-.l4.3 .Il0-.112/7 
halting Barley .145- .50  .146-.149 .146-.149 .146-.149 .146-.149 .146-.49 .45/7-.149/1 
Milling Oats .29- .32 .29- .32 .29-.32 .29-.32 .29-32 .29-.32  .29-.32 
Buckwheat Nil .142-. 146 .142-.  46 . 142-. 46 .142-. 146 .142-. 146 .142-. 46 
F.O.B. Shipping point. 
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RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS AT FORT VIILLL&M AND PORT ARTHUR FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDING APRIL, 1936 AND 1935. 

SOUTH MIXED 

WHEAT OATS BARLEY FLAXSEED RYE ONTARIO AFRICAN GRAIN 

CORN CORN Lb. 
Bushels 

R E C E I P T S 

August, 1935 13 0 900,486 178,060 319,664 14 1,546 122,175 - - 394,900 

September, 1935 28,590,302 1 9 676 9 812 2 9 250,420 16 0 208 383 9 659 - - 1$ 13,430 

October, 1935 31,102 9 022 4,231,773 2 9 412,886 139 9 811 338,963 - - 664 0 110 
November, 1935 11 0 545,740 1 2 427 3,793 538,452 109,259 109,172 10 9 133 14,880 647 9 290 
December, 1935 4,085,829 501,677 219,952 42,103 59,351 - - 182,660 

January, 1936 711,442 113,654 57,399 7,276 12,005 618 - 51,820 

February, 1936 680,833 129,719 38,034 4 1 676 15 3,679 - - 134,330 

March, 1936 4,813,166 353,930 358 9 973 7,296 68,680 - - 58 9 880 
April, 1936 9,417,477 554,055 602,091 32,438 61,709 - - 192,450 

9 months ending Ap.i1, 	1936 104,847,297 9,167,473 6,797 2 871 373 9 613 1 3,1,393 10,751 14,880 3,639,870 

9 months ending April, 1935 99,768,104 6,244,323 9,421,884 103,165 784,623 - - 3,685,462 

S H I P M E N T S 
August, 1935 - Lake 37,920,414 314,404 258,871 70,600 68,000 - 	 - - 

Rail 13 1,031 82,065 15 0 588 1,477 - - 	 - - 

September, 1935 - Lake 20 0 604,384 1,065 9 867 1 9 272,965 28,650 71,785 - 	 - - 

Rail 9 1,168 106,843 22,996 - - - 	 - 80 9 750 
October, 1935 - Lake 33,870,367 4,604 9 112 1,726,554 57,981 94,491 - 	 - 634 9 990 

Rail 9,163 116,620 22,324 96 - - 	 - 388 9 500 
November, 1935 - Lake 27,247,321 2,489,209 1,024,470 212 9 524 - - 	 - 66,080 

Rail 9,537 135,243 29,334 2 9 184 - 10 0 124 	10,500 261 9000 
December, 1935 - Lake 2,859,287 1 9 178 9 528 15,124 - - - 	 - - 

Rail 15,348 215,624 18,607 80,128 - - 	 2,200 154 0 370 
January, 1936 - Lake Nil 

Rail 26,934 204,463 15,153 23,662 - - 	 2,198 - 

February, 1936 - lake Nil 
Rail 36,337 198,517 43,835 - - - 	 - 78,590 

March, 1936 - Lake Nil 
Rail 51 1,783 263 9825 28,234 38 - - 	 - 272,000 

April, 1936 - Lake Nil 
Rail 30 9 404 136,976 31,581 1 9,176 100 - 	 - 197,780 

9 months Lake 122,501,773 9,652,120 4 9 297,984 369 1,755 234,276 - 	 - 701,070 
ending April, 1936 - Rail 201,705 1,460,176 227,652 108 9 761 100 10,124 	14 9 898 1,432,990 

9 months Lake 91,2360862 6,997,093 9,806,701 264,857 595,274 - 	 - 565,436 
ending April, 1935 - Rail 105,413 976,759 38,713 5,549 - 267.27 	16,429 615,080 
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INSPECTIONS - WESTERN DIVISION 
MONTH OF APRIL, 1936 AND 1935 

Month of 	9 Months ending 	9 Months ending 
April,1936 	Aril, 1936 	April, 1935. 

rd 160 2,969 5,290 
1 Man. Northern 1,7145 214,637 36,647 
2 Mo.n, Northern 1,587 15,354 26,206 
3 Man, Northern 2,061 15,7146 8,080 
ii. Man. 	Northern 1,1475 14,298 7,811 
Thmber 5 1,536 9,886 6,347 
Noznber 6 833 6,230 2,863 
Feed. 962 8,983 336 
•Smutt 32 572 558 
Tough 650 6,116 11,0147 
Lamp 314 629 1,9145 
Rejected 22 246 218 
Sample 2 31 62 
NOr 	14 Special 699 3,772 - 
Io, 	5 Special 1414 2,14142 - 
No, 6 Special 321 . 	2,316 - 

SUB-TOTAL l2.'S 1114.228 107.1410 
No.lberThn.m - 	20 357 3,617 
Na 	2 Amber Thirum 143 888 707 
No. 3 Amber Durum 181 2,1452 2141 
No 	14  Amber Durum 111 1,407 46 
No. 5 Amber Durum 53 633 2 
No,, 6 Amber Duruin 146 1 06 - 
Rejected Amber Durum 10 256 42 
Smutty Amber Durum 14 58 28 
Touh Amber Durum 17 439 331 
Dmnp Amber Du.rum - 14 12 
..tm'oer Du.rum & Ragweed - 1 - 

SUB-TOTAL 1435 6,90 1 5,026 
iTo. 	1 Garnet 21 237 - 
No, 2 Garnet 155 1,11 - 
Snutty Garnet 1 - 
Tough Garnet 102 627 - 
Damp Garnet 1 14 - 
Rejected Garnet - 2 - 

____SUB-TOTAL 280 1,937 - 
No, 1 White Spring 1 14 30 
No, 2 White Spring - 9 31 
No. 	3 White Spring - 5 Snritty White Spring - 2 - 
Rejected. White Spring - 1 11 
Tough White Spring - - 10 np White Spring - - 1 

1 Mixed Wheat 5 8 
No. 2 Mixed. Wheat - 1 
No, 3 Mixed Wneat - 5 6 
No. 4 Mixod Wheat 10 31 5 
No. 5 MIxed Wheat - 1 22 
No, 6 Mixed Wheat - 2 - 
Tough Mixed Wheat - 3 5 
Sutty MIxed Wheat - 3 7 
Rejected Mixed Wheat - 1 6 
No. 1 A. R 	W. 3 76 209 
No, 	2 A, 	77, 2 90 143 
1\T0 .3.€7 2 146 7 
DcrnpA.W3 - 2 1 
Smutty A, W. 3 117 34 
Tough A. V. - 2 1 

SUB-TO'AL 21 1405 
CARS 13,369 123,520 112,887 

18,263,926 178, 1488,870 170,137,642 
kter elithinating special grades such as Durtins, White Springs and Winters the number of 
cars and percentages of inspections grading No. 3 Northern or higher Is shown as follows:- 

No. of Cars Percentages of 
Inspections 

April, 1
936 5,553 1414.13 

9 Months ending AprIl, 1936  53,706 51.39 
9 Months ending April; 193 76,223 70.96 

- 17 - 
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- WESTN DI 
Ii. i6 AND 

Month of 9 Months ending 9 Months ending 
April April April 

- 1936 1936 1935 
OATS No. 1 C. W. 2 5 

No. 2 C. W. 1014 865 2,066 
No. 	3 C. W. 271 2,7143 1 ) 259 
Extra No. 1 Feed. 109 790 i,i6 
No. 	]. Feed. 195 3,052 2,7140 
No. 2 Feed. 103 1,3149 5814 
No. 3 Feed. 10 92 67 
Special Feed 2 147 108 
Rejected. - 3 7 
Mixed Feed. - 27 30 
Tough 138 833 1,8145 
Sample 1 14 8 
Damp 11 314 615 	

- TOTAL OATS (Cars 9145 9,81414 11,161 
(Bushels 1,7148,889 18,711,771 22,611,Q1Q 	-- 

BARLEY No. 2 C. V. 	) six Row 	9 140 1 
No. 3 Ex. C. 	W. 	) 174 2,263 2,896 
No. 2 C. 
No. 3 Ex. 

W. 
C. 	W. 	) 

Two Row 	- 
10 

2 
88 

- 

128 
No. 3 Ex. C. W. 	) TrebI 	1 10 143 
No. 3 C. 11. 131 1,112 2,36 14 
No 	14  C. W. 63 721 698 
No. 	5 C. L 125 1,267 617 
No. 6 C. W. 140 390 395 
Rejected - 7 6 
Tough 175 1,1459 
Damp - 19 98 
Sample - 1 1 

TOTAL BARLEY (Cars 728 7,379 8,721 
(Bushei 1,082,2714 10,890,7140 13,725,768 

66 1458 175 
7 36 26 
1 9 5 

- 
- 1 

- 2 1 
2 16 6 

- 2 2 
76 523 216 

71.1455 608.296 235,546' 

1 7 141 
12 308 2914 
20 392 120 
1 14 13 
2 31 15 

13 136 67 
- 2 - 

- 

- 5 
- 	 1 	 - 

	

149 	 881 	555 

	

71.9914 	1.2.515 	7814.65 

FLAXSEE No. 1 C. W. 
No. 2 C. W. 
No. 3 C. W. 
No. 14 c. w. 
Sample 
Tough 
Damp 

TOTAL FLA.XS! 	(Care 
(Bush 

RYE No. 1 C. W. 
No..2 
No. 3 C. W. 
No. 14 C. W. 
goty 

Tough 
Rejected 
Damp 
Sample 

TOTAL RYE 	(Cars 

MIX_WN No. 1 	 1 	15 	 11 
No.2 	- 	- 	14 
No.3 	 5 	 23 	 1414 
Tough 	 1 	8 	15 
Dp 	- 	2 	 1 
Sample 	1_1  

TOTAL 	(Cars 	S 	49 	 75 
(Bushels 	5,000 	149,000 	 75,000 

SCREENINGS 	(Care 	- 	S 	26 
(Bushels 	- 	8,000 	 26,000 	- 

CORN 	(Cars 	- 	 7 	 - 
(Bushels 	- 	 7,000 	 - 

- 19- 
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INSPECTIONS - ¶ESTThNDIVIS1P! 
MONTH UP APRIL, 

Month of 
April 

1936 AND 1935 

9 Months ending 
April 
i_3_6 

9 Months ending 
April 

1 9.J_5 
FOPTULTIOT 

(Cars 13,369 123,520 112,887 
(Bushels 18,263.926 17 8 ,1488870  170,137,642 

Qt (Cars 946 9,81414 11,161 
(Lushe1: 1,748,889 18,711,771 22C.11;070 

Barley (C&rs 728 7,379 8,721 
Bushes 1,082,274 10,890,740 13,726,768 

Flaseed (Cars 76 523 216 
(&shels 71,1455 608,296 235,5)46 

Rye (Ca..z 149 881 555 
(Bushels 71,994 l,23,5l5 784,355 

Mixed Grain (Cars 9 149 75 
(Dishelc 8000 49,000 75,000 

Screenings (ears - 8 26 
(Dushe1' - 8,000 26,000 

Corn (C.r - 7 - 

ni OTAL (Cars 15,176 142,211 133,6 141 
207,596,391 

(ianadian Pacific Railway 
(7innipeg and ether r1nts 7,50 75,450 60,630 
Canadian Northern ILailwy 7195 62,143 64,098 
Great Northern PJ.lwa:r.  Duluth -. 97 72 
Northern Alberta Iaiiw  'L4,1l S,8 141 

+ Increase 
- Decrease 
	

% Increase 
Canadian ?acific Railway 
(u'inntpcg ani other rciat 
Canadian Northern Rai way 
G'eat Northern Railway, Thi!uth 
Northern Alberta r1way 
TO ML 

+ J)4 ; 830 
1 0 -  - 

+ 	25 
- 	14,330  

_- 
RECAPITULATION - COCPATIVE PIGUBE FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDING APRIL, 1910 - 11 

TO APRIL, 1935 - 36 
(Total Number of Cars) 

1910 - 11 . . . . 	. , 	. . . . - . ...... . . . . . , . . . 83,937 
1911 - ..2 . 	. 	. . . . . .......... . ......... ........ 143.949 
1912- l re. ................a. .....oa 156,067 
1913 -  14 . ............,•0000•oe ................ 173,305 
1914 - 15 a..... •. ......o...oa,...,.., 112,846 
1915 - 16 ..................................... 251,684 
1916 - 17 . a ......... ....... a .......• . . ., a o 	. 	. a , 194,249 
1917 - 3_C ...... • 	....... 161,983 
1918 19 0.00.., ............................... 115,186 
1919 20 •o•300e00000.o ..... 131,560 
1920 21 ..,.. .......... •0 ........ as, 177,942 
1921 - 22 o,, 00 ,r.e.n to,, ....... 00000 ........c 203,313 
1922 27 o.0000000000 ...........oa.oca..oe 251,970 
1923 - 214 ...................................,, 299,1454 
19214.- 25 .oO,..O ........................0Oe000 197,865 
1925 - 26 root...... ............................ 299392 
1925 27 a.,.. .........,o,,,o.00000 .......0000fl 274,1490 
1927 - . . ', . 	 , . . . . . 	. . . . . . 	. ,, 2914,703 
1920" - 29 O,.,,,.,..,t. , ,o,Ooo...,.,00C,s, 357,700 
1929 -  30 ........... 000000*000.,.,,,000, 139,159 
1930 - 31 ......... 	. . . 	, * . . . . . . - . . . . . . . . 194,970 
1931- 32 _.,. ......... 	 . ..... . ...... ..r 161,921 
1932-  33 . .................................... 181,32)4 
1933--- 34 . . . . ....... 	....... . 	- •. . . 	. . . 131,899 
1934 - 35 .............. •0  133,6 141 
1935 - 3G ...... ............................... . 1)42,211 

I 
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RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS OF GRAIN AT THE COUNTRY ELEVATORS IN THE WESTIRN DIVISION 
AIW PLATFORM LOADfliGS FOR THE 9 MONTHS EiWI1G APRIL 1916. 

WHEAT OATS BA.RLEV 	FLAXSEED RYE 
Buhe1s 

COUNTRY ELEVATORS 
MANITOBA - RECEIPTS 

Aug. 1935 1,702 ,721  162,330 807,688 965 198 ,012 
Sept. 1935 6,118,692 1,363,339 2,730,235 15,664 30 14,332 
Oct. 1935 3,967,706 966,887 1,592,233 149, 058 208,9142 
Nov. 1935 1,327,652 211,232 1453,1401 10,391 67,739 
Dec. 1935 14140,1492 123,235 2141,031 1 ,638  30,1432 
Jan. 1936  208,271 92,14014 130,976 110 19, 269 
Feb. 1936  1014,616 105,1614 176,125 261 12,798 
Mar. 1936 511,9714 313,730  570,0 149 906 35,8140 
Apr. 1936  1433,287 128,552 253,157 1,137 15,826 
TOTAL 114,91,1411 3,1466,873 6,914,895 80,130 893,190 

MANITOBA - PLATFORM IADINGS 
WHEAT OTHER GRAINS 

Aug. 1935 1714,596 2147,187 
Sept. 1935 792 ,086 758330 
Oct. 1935 318,1493 210,933 
Nov. 1935 118,516 69,358  
Dec. 1935 1914,1413 211,859 
Jan. 1936  114,319 18,871 
Feb. 1936  11,1476 18,9140 
Mar. 1936 30, 1426 99,115 
Apr. 
TOTAL 

1936  
1,6714,308 

19,983 
1,679,127 

143,5314 

SASKATCHEWAN - RECEIPTS 
Aug. 1935 5,639,293 365, 672  279,219 15,658 1514,862 
Sept. 1935 45,756,709 14,2142,1467 1,525,9146 1142,861 359,1478 
Oct. 1935 30,1714,156 3,5014,505 9714,225 371,198 279,729 
Nov. 1935 9,702,626 1,156,090 1423,933 60,835 1140,932 
Dec. 1935 5,6148,5148 695, 881  258,099 25,1433 80, 1472 
Jan. 1936 1,259,730 399,611 167,14614 7,251 33,579 
Feb. 1936 966,031 755,1462 238, 1429 9,2714 35,2140 
Mar. 1936  39 67 1 ,326  2,006,14146 750 : 232  35,065 1014,908  
Apr. 1936 2587,518 688,3814 278,297 26,178 77.126 
TOTAL 105.1405,937 13,8114.518 14,895,81414 691.791 1.266.26 

ASKATCHEWAN - PLATFORM LOADINGS 
WHEAT OTHER GRAINS 

Aug. 1 935 67,632 1 ,933 
Sept. 1935 257,036 87,009 
Oct. 1935 235,855 90,0914 
Nov. 1935 73,784 146,1146 
Dec. 1935 397,5146 72,602 
Jan. 1936  114,3146 36,555 
Feb. 1936 10,452 22,193 
Mar. 1936  39, 214 89,629 
Apr. 1936  11,387 140,1149 
TOTAL 1,107,272 1486.310 

ALBERTA - RECEIPTS 
Aug. 1935 14,757, 1411 280,1468 35,871 709 15,588 
Sept. 1935 19 , 5314, 795 605,2014 2140,001 10,918 )40140 
Oct. 1935 214,007,083 	1, 935, 079 3146,672 145,289 ~9 1923 , 
Nov. 1935 9,362,1432 8148,037 202,330 12,14214 21,656 
Dec. 1935 6,7 82 ,959 859,1432 130,3145 6,691 15,797 
Jan. 1936 1 ,595,501 677,322  131,806 2,729 8,645 
Feb. 1936  973,1431 7214,7146 110,083 627 5,970 
Mar. 1936 2,828,793 	2,056,379 261,108 2,379 15,696 

WHEAT OTHER GRAINS 
Aug. 1935 152,794 25,729 
Sept. 1935 717,19 14 59,818 
Oct. 1935 1,296,2614 1014,222 
Nov. 1935 1458,191 109,576 
Dec. 1935 753,828 165, 14149 
Jan. 1936 110,912 70,1472 
Feb. 1936 27,391 88,14145 
Mar. 1936 87,529 1814,988 
Apr. 1 936  147.023 1 140.699 
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SHI:?MES 	PAIL 
125.567 ,741 1,250 
130,999 12 3,768 
23,8914 5: 2r7  33,291 

106i9 15,1423 
E75,02 6,i66 - 

2,192 2 ,657 
1,937,999 13,520 17,91414 

30,894' 26 2 1423 22,186 
550-077 307,869 115,230 

871 	- 

989 	- 

Aug. 
Sept 
Oct. 
Nov. 
Dc, 
Jan, 
Feb. 
Mar. 
Apr. 

1935 
1935 
1 935 
1935 
1935 
1936  
1936 
1936  
1936 

, 
RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS OF GRAIi'I AT THE COUNTRY ELEVATORS IN THE W!STN DIVISION AND 

PlATFORM_DESFGRTHL(NTHS END I APRIL, 1336. 
(TS 	BARLEY 	FLAXSEED 	RYE 

B 	h e .1. 

T' 	CUI'TTrI.: TOS_-_PRAIRIE PROVINCES - RECEIPTS 
Aug. 1935 12O991427 38,1470 1,1 22,77 8  1 7 , 332  368,14614 
Sept. 1 935 71,)4.O:19 )4 6211,O11 14, 1496].83 169, 1443 697,8148 
Oct. 1935 58,1148 : 914 6,14061470 2913,129 1465,5 145 537,595 
Lrov, 1935 20,392:713 2,215,359 1,079,665 83,650 230,326 
Dec. 1935 12971,997 1 ;G7 8 ,5148  629,14714 33,762 126.701 
Jan. 1936 3, 053,502  L 169,337 1430,2146 10,090 61,1493 
Feb. 1936  2,01414,019 1,585 ; 372 5214,638 10,162 514,009 
Mar, 1936 7,012,09 1437,556 1,581,339 38,350 156,141414 
47 . 1936  14,5141936 1351,C147 6149,7014 30,555 102,198 
TOTAL 858,889 2,335,078 

TOTAL - 	LtTFRM DADIGS 	PRAIRIEPROVINCES 
OTHER GRAINS 

Aug. 1935 2714,8149 
pt. 1935 2,765,316 905,157 

Oct. 2 935 1405,2149 
Nova 1 935 650,1491 225,080 
Dec. 1935 :4j,77 14149,910  
Jan. 193 6  139,577 125,898 
Feb. 1936 149,319 129,578 
lLtr. 1 936  157,169 373,732  
Apr. 1936 2214,381 
TOTAT , 338 314 

TOTAL SHIPWTS 1-1 4IL 	PRAIRIE PROVINCES 
Aug. 1 935 114 	9,2G5 576,396 1416,19 17,668 1147,960 
Sept. 1 935 143,753,61414 3,3055 2,513,339 35,330 360,109 
Oct. 1935 14 351 5, 0 14  5,10 1 ,062 2,14. 14,63 14 177,033 319,055 
Nov. 1 935 17573,1C1 2 ,149,)458 981,932  130,580 131,306 
Dec. 1 935 1O,99953 E35,O16 675, 28 5 73,878 73,2714 
Jan, 193 6  7, 055,07 )4 1, 	.i,3!14 1467,9141 50,767 38,192 
Feb. 193 6  6,9140,99S 1,56,655 731.149141 114,2214 314,200 
Mar. 1 93 6  17 , 3014 . 8514  183,873 1,6614,2114 147,258 93092 
Apr. 1 936  21,523,207 2764, 11.7 1,318,14141 126,986 1014,960 
TOTAL 183,2.514,051 	21C141,1714 11].87,2 )46 673,7214 1,302,14148 

RECEIPTS AND SHIPMTS OF GRAIN AT I'1TICR PUBLIC A2D SI-PUBLIC ELEVATORS FOR THE 
92iO1THS 	mIL1G APRIL , 1936. 

Aug .. 1 935 909,770 3,7014 565 887 - 
Sept, 1935 2,2143,8143 1,783 27,1427 - - 
Oct. 1935 2,561,755 78,263 66,110 8214 - 
Nov. 1935 966,C8 103,067 143726 256 - 
D3c, 1935 7, 119,3 1 5 514,322 - - 
Jan1936 91,582 1,1417 
Feb:, 193 6  2,9.5 2CC,236 q14,554 - - 
Mar. 193 6  7 ; 0141 1430,102 260,85 - 
Apr. 1936   5,072 .5..992 62,05 - - 
TOTkL 6.983,1469 iC 0 )4U 591,028 1,967 -  

TOTAL 	 5, 19S5 1 4S 	398,905 	212,7149 	1,360 	- 
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RECEIPTS AND SHIPMITS OF GRAIN AT ANC0UVER-NEW WESTMINSTER FOR THE 9 }ONTHS ENDING 

APRILj 1936. 
WHEaT OATS BP.RLrf FLUSEED RYE 

Bushels 

VANCOUVER-NEV WESTMINSTER ELEVAT0RSRE1P'DS- RAI L 
Aug. 1935 1,532,331 51,890 4,604 614 240 
Sept. 1935 14,170 , 269 71,130 2,664 90 
Oct. 1 935 7,239 292  102,2149 9,257 
Nov. 1935 14,179,860 285,938 140 1 1 008 1,3614 
Dec. 1935 14,822,278 299, 267 8,51 14 73 5141 
Jan. 1936 5,305,0142 280,835 14,594 - 5142 
Feb. 1936  6,0914,766 321,235 32,1214 - 

1936  6,705 ,746 296,777 14,1914 - 5140 
Apr. 1936  4,99j81, 285,048 9,609 1148 6,311 
TOTAL 45,T43,467 1,977,369 75,900 1 ,933 9,538 

SHIPMENTS - VESSEL - RAIL 
Aug. 1935 - Vessel 1, 736,0 )4)4  17,1470 - - 

Rail 140,1491 10,21414 5,327 614 - 

Sept. 1935 - Vessel 1,5514,982 2,569 - - 

Rail 27,882 1,089 9,733 - 114,521 
Oct. 1935 - Vessel 1,3314,919 146,117 - - - 

RaIl 19,254 2,701 5,1499 - 18,3314 
Nov. 1935 - Vessel 14,192,630 1 2 9 , 595 2,396 - - 

Bail 73,36) 1014,633 15,0147 1,057 3,710 
Dec. 1935 - Vessel 14,397,555 2141,537 - - - 

Rail 33,920 13,308 14,523 - 893 
Jan. 1936 - Vessel 6,309,586 205,881 - - 

Rail 314,838 11,182 11,079 - - 

Feb. 1936 - Vessel 10,503,820 5814,1415 1,9514 - 

Rail 314,219 140,857 2,083 - - 

r. 1936 - Vessel 14,902,403 3 1,29)4 - - - 

Rail 29,2143 7,710 3,117 - - 

Apr. 1936 - Vessel 5,103,1466 67,365 - - 

Rail 31,1141 	26,579 5,1409 - 1.190 
TOTAL Vessel 40,035,02 1,325,2143 14,350 - - 

Rail 324,3148 218.303 61,817 - 1.671 38,6148 
Receipts and Shipments of Grain at Prince Rupert Elevator for the 9 months ending 

AprIl, 1936. 

RECEIPTS RAIL 
Oct. 	1935 	 358,0141 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Nov. 	1935 	 1493,1468 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Dec. 	1935 	 147,279 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Jan. 	1936 	 99 	- 	- 	- 	- 
TOTAL 	 998,887 	- 	- 	- 	- 

SHIPMENTS - RAIL 
Oct. 	1935 	 23 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 
Nov. 	1935 	 5 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Jan. 	1936 	 99 	 - 
TOTAL 	 127 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Receipts and Shipments of Grain at Churchill for the 9 months ending April, 1936. 
RECEIPTS - RAIL 

Sept. 	1935 	 9,60 	 - 	- 	- 
Oct. 	1935 	 703,55 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 
Nov. 	1935 	1,1499,5614 	- 	- 	- 	- 
TOTAL 	2,212,721 	- 	- 	- 	- 

SHIPMENTS - VESSEL 

1935 	 600,000 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Sept. 	1 935 	1,587,000 	- 	- 	 - 
Oct. 	1935 	 220,000 	- 	- 	- 	- 

TOTAL 	2,1107,000 	- 	- 	- 	- 

-. 22 - 
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